4765 Written Answers
TRAINING OF BALSEVIKAS
905, SuriMaTt SHYAM — KUMARI

KHAN : Will the Minister of PLANNING AND SociAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the agencies running the Training Programmes and Refresher Courses for Balsevikas and the terms on which they are doing so; and

(b) the number of Balsevikas trained in 1964 and 1965 giving educational qualifications of these Balsevikas ?

Tug DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DE-PARTMENT oF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI MARGATHAM CHANDRASEKHAR) ©
(a) A statement is attached. [See Appendix LVII, Annexure No. 53].

(b) The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 4766
LAND ALLOTMENT TO House Bumbma Co-
OPERATIVE SOCIETIES

906. Surt ABDUL GHANI: Will the Minister of WoRrks, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 481 in the Rajya Sabha on 17th August, 1966 and state;

(a) the pames of 33 House Building Cooperative Societies to which the lands have been allotted in Delhi and the locality where they have beep allotted; and

(b) how much land has been alloited to cach society ?

THe MINISTER oF WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (Sumx
MEeHR CHAND KHANNA) : (2) and (b) A
statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT
%‘ o. Name of the Society Location of the area Area allotted
Big. Bis.
1. New Friends Co-operative Kilokri, Joga Bai and Khizara- 851 16
House Building Society. bad. 1
2. Supreme Court Bar C.H.B.S. Masjid Moth. 168 00
3. Delhi Bengali CH.B.S. Malik Pur Chhawni. 222 13
4. Government Servants C.H. Moradabad Pahari, Basant 1298 12
.S. . Nagar, Kasim Pur, Arch
Pur Bagh Mochi and Mohd.
Pur Munirka.
S. Sarai Julaina C.H.B.S. . Okhla and Bahapur 168 1
6. Kalyan CH.B.S. Rajpur Chhawni. 67, k)
7. Delhi Corporation Engineer- Sadhora Kalan. 92 00
ing CH.B.S. ¥
8. E.P.R. Refugees Rehabilita~ Bahapur. 16 "3
tion C.H.B.S. '
9. State Bank of India Em- Rajpur Chhawni 63 6
ployees® C.H.B.S,
10. Anand Lok C.H.B.S, Masjid Moth, Shahpur Jat. 113 [
11, Sarve Hitkari C.H.B.S. Bahapur. 11 14
12. Kashmeri C.H.B.S, Bahapur. 107 16
13. Nav Jiwan C.H.B.S. Begumpur. 72 00
14. Cosmopolitan C.H.B.S. Shahpur Jat. 78 16
15. DM.C. Staff . . Rajpur Chhawni 20 3
16. Anand Niketan C.H.B.S. Basant Nagar, Mohd. Pur 230 8
Munirka, Archpur (Bagh
Mochi).
17. G%:Vtﬁ I%msployecs' Sarvodaya Begumpur and Adchini. 187 10
. Diplomatic Encl . T
18. D sl;o r;nC.H.B.g. ave Exten Ba;zlx;rtﬁgg.gar and Mohd. Pur ¢
19. Sadhna C.HB.S. Sheikh Saral. / o 3
20. Chiragh C.H.B.S. Bahapur. 8a

